Boil water advisory issued for portions of Mt. Washington

Boil water advisory issued for portions of Mt. Washington

Boil water advisory issued for portions of Mt. Washington

Print
Email
|

by Amy Stallings

WHAS11.com

Posted on January 22, 2013 at 1:43 PM

MT. WASHINGTON, Ky. (WHAS11) -- A boil water has been issued for Mt. Washington Water Company customers in the Clearview Subdivision and Greenbriar Subdivision between Flatlick Road and Wilchar Estates.

The advisory is in effect until further notice.

Customers should boil all water used for drinking and cooking for three minutes before consuming. In addition, customers should turn off their ice makers during the advisory, and once it is lifted, you should disposed of the fist few batches of ice.

If you have any questions regarding the advisory call the Mt. Washington Water Company at 502-538-3771.

Print
Email
|